*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
MG, MU, MZ Series High Impedance Chip Ferrite Beads
Features

.................................260 ˚C, 5 seconds
Rated Current ..................Based on max.
temperature rise of +40 °C
Terminal Strength
(Force “F” applied for 30 seconds)
3261 Series............................1.0 F (Kg)
2029 Series............................0.6 F (Kg)
1608 Series............................0.5 F (Kg)
Materials
Core Material .................................Ferrite
Internal Conductor ...............Ag or Ag/Pd
Terminal .....................................Ag/Ni/Sn
Electrical Specifications
Impedance RDC IDC
Model Number (Ω) at 100 MHz (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
MU3261-300Y 30 ±25 % 0.20 500
MU3261-600Y 60 ±25 % 0.20 400
MU3261-750Y 75 ±25 % 0.20 400
MU3261-101Y 100 ±25 % 0.15 500
MU3261-121Y 120 ±25 % 0.15 900
MG3261-151Y 150 ±25 % 0.30 300
MU3261-221Y 220 ±25 % 0.35 700
MG3261-301Y 300 ±25 % 0.30 300
MU3261-301Y 300 ±25 % 0.30 300
MU3261-471Y 470 ±25 % 0.35 400
MU3261-601Y 600 ±25 % 0.30 200
MZ3261-601Y 600 ±25 % 0.30 200
MU3261-801Y 800 ±25 % 0.60 300
MU3261-102Y 1000 ±25 % 0.60 100
MU3261-122Y 1200 ±25 % (at 50 MHz) 0.50 100
MU3261-152Y 1500 ±25 % (at 50 MHz) 0.70 300
MU3261-202Y 2000 ±25 % (at 30 MHz) 0.60 100
MG2029-100Y 10 ±25 % 0.20 400
MG2029-300Y 30 ±25 % 0.10 400
MG2029-400Y 40 ±25 % 0.20 300
MU2029-600Y 60 ±25 % 0.10 900
MG2029-800Y 80 ±25% 0.20 300
MG2029-101Y 100 ±25 % 0.20 400
MG2029-121Y 120 ±25 % 0.25 300
MU2029-151Y 150 ±25 % 0.20 800
MU2029-221Y 220 ±25 % 0.30 500
MU2029-301Y 300 ±25 % 0.30 500
MU2029-471Y 470 ±25 % 0.35 700
MZ2029-601Y 600 ±25 % 0.40 100
MZ2029-601T 600 ±25 % 0.40 200
MZ2029-102Y 1000 ±25 % 0.45 100
MG1608-300Y 30 ±25 % 0.20 200
MG1608-400Y 40 ±25 % 0.30 300
MU1608-600Y 60 ±25 % 0.20 700
MG1608-800Y 80 ±25 % 0.30 300
MG1608-101Y 100 ±25 % 0.25 200
MG1608-121Y 120 ±25 % 0.30 200
MU1608-151Y 150 ±25 % 0.25 600
MU1608-221Y 220 ±25 % 0.30 200
MU1608-301Y 300 ±25 % 0.35 150
MU1608-471Y 470 ±25 % 0.45 350
MZ1608-601Y 600 ±25 % 0.45 100
MZ1608-102Y 1000 ±25 % 0.60 100
MU1005-100Y 10 ±25 % 0.10 500
MU1005-300Y 30 ±25 % 0.20 300
MU1005-600Y 60 ±25 % 0.25 300
MU1005-121Y 120 ±25 % 0.30 100
MU1005-151Y 150 ±25 % 0.30 100
MU1005-221Y 220 ±25 % 0.40 100
MU1005-241Y 240 ±25 % 0.60 100
MU1005-301Y 300 ±25 % 0.50 100
MU1005-471Y 470 ±25 % 0.65 100
MU1005-601Y 600 ±25 % 0.80 80
MU1005-102Y 1000 ±25 % 1.20 80
           The model MG3261, MU3261 & MZ3261
              series as well as model MZ2029-102Y
                  are currently available but not
recommended for new designs.